

DENVER CITY COUNCIL

Business, Arts, Workforce, Climate & Aviation Services Committee

Minutes

Wednesday, November 13, 2024, 1:30 PM

Chair: Shontel M. Lewis, Vice Chair: Kevin Flynn Members: Flor Alvidrez, Stacie Gilmore, Sarah Parady, Diana Romero Campbell, Amanda P. Sandoval Staff: Melissa Mata

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

24-1615 A resolution approving a proposed Agreement between the City and County of Denver and WIGGINS JUNCTION, LLC concerning towing

services at Denver International Airport.

Approves a contract with Wiggins Junction, LLC for \$4,522,163 and for three years with two one-year options to extend, for towing services to support operations at Denver International Airport, in Council District 11 (PLANE-202475164).

Council Resolution 24-1615 was approved by consent

24-1616 A resolution approving a proposed Master Purchase Order between the

City and County of Denver and SHI International Corp concerning Microsoft Enterprise Agreement licenses and support at Denver International Airport. Approves a master purchase order with SHI International Corp for

\$8,5000,000 and for one year with two on-year options to extend to provide Microsoft Enterprise Agreement licenses and support at Denver

International Airport, in Council District 11 (SC-00009599).

Council Resolution 24-1616 was approved by consent.

A resolution approving a proposed Master Purchase Order between the

City and County of Denver and Advanced Network Management, Inc. concerning hardware, software, and technical support for Dell, VMWare,

Nutanix, and Rubrik products at Denver International Airport.

Approves a master purchase order with Advanced Network Management, Inc., for \$16,000,000 and for two years with three one-year options to extend to provide hardware, software, and technical support for Dell, VMWare, Nutanix, and Rubrik products at Denver International Airport, in

Council District 11 (SC-00009483).

Council Resolution 24-1617 was approved by consent.